Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
 1
1
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Natasha Bieding
Directorate: Development Management
Natasha.Bieding@westerncape.gov.za | Tel.: 021 483 5833/2877

existing DR1150 Divisional Road;
• The construction of an underpass structure to accommodate the new road over the
existing over the DR1149 Divisional Road (Piketberg Street); and
• The termination of the existing R45 Regional Road/N7 National Road Interchange (also
known as the Hopefield Interchange).
The proposed R45 Regional Road Corridor will be approximately 7km long with a road reserve
of approximately 30m wide, although this may vary in areas where earth shaping, cut and fill
and/or bank stabilisation are required. The route will comprise an approximately 11m wide
single carriageway with a typical geometric Class 1 rural road cross section.
C. ROUTE DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
The Listed Activities will be undertaken on the R45 Regional Road Corridor located between
the N7 National Road and R46 Regional Road at Malmesbury in the Western Cape.
The SG 21-digit codes of all properties along the route are given below:
Property Details   Farm / Unit  SG 21-digit Code
RE/1/689  Rheeboksfontein  C04600000000068900001
Farm Eenfontein 1178  Eenfontein  C04600000000117800000
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
7
Farm Tweefontein 696
Portion 2 Remainder
Tweefontein  C04600000000069600002
Farm Tweefontein 696
Portion 3 Remainder
Tweefontein C04600000000069600002
Farm Tweefontein 690
Portion 1
Rustfontein  C04600000000069000001
Farm Kwepersfontein 686  Rustfontein C04600000000068600000
Farm 690 Portion 2  Klipfontein Development  C04600000000069000002
Farm Klipfontein 688
Remainder
Klipfontein Development C04600000000068800000
Farm 1138  Kweperfontein  C04600000000113800000
Farm Kwepersfontein 1133 Kweperfontein C04600000000113300000
Farm Doornkuil 679 Portion 1  Miernes  C04600000000067900001
Farm Doornkuil 679 Portion 2 Miernes C04600000000067900002
Farm De Gunst 677 Portion 2  Miernes C04600000000067700002
Farm De Gunst 677 Portion
13
Miernes C04600000000067700013
Farm Hartebeestefontein
678 Portion 3
Miernes C04600000000067800003
Farm Doornkuil A
Remainder Miens 1 / 679
Doornkuil  C04600000000067900001
Farm 1214  n/a  C04600000000121400000
The co-ordinates of three points along the route are given below:
 Latitude (S) Longitude (E)
Starting Point 33° 26' 53.85" South 18° 46' 05.98" East
Middle Point 33° 26' 04.58" South 18° 44' 48.19" East